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outh Dakofc: High School Graduation Requirement

Approved by the South Dakota Board of Education Standards in July 2018

ANY COMBINATION
of the following:
Appraved CTE

Copstone Exparience
World Langucge

ANGUAGE ARTS
ustinclude:
L riing: 1 unit
) f peech or Debate: .5 unit
| prature: 1 unit must include =
y unit American Lilerature) i UNITOF
.:nguogoAmal.ﬂms 1.5 units - EACLE

PERSONAL
@ FINANCE or
ECONOMICS

PHYSICAL
@ EDUCATION

AATHEMATICS ‘ )
tekdas ® HEALTH or

Algebre I: 1 unit ::E'A;Ll: .
Mothematics electives: 2 units NTEGRATIO

SCIENCE ()
must include:

Biology: 1 unit
Science electives*: 2 units

; = TOTAL
SOCIAL STUDIES
must include: L 22 UNITS
U.S. History: 1 unit

U.S. Government: .5 unit
Social Studies electives: 1.5 units

**Advanced Endorsements Available




Belle Fourche High School
Four Year Plan

English - 4 Credits

*English 94 (9)

*English 98 (8)

*Speech (10)

*English 10 {10}
*English 11A f AP Englsih {11)
*English 118 / AP English {11)
*English 128 / RS Comp A (12)
*English 128/ RS Comp B (12)

Finance
*Personal Finance (12)

Fine Arts - 1 Credit

“*Parent | Student Sign-off~*

wl w| w| w| %] ] =] | %] | =

Social Studies - 3 Credits
*Geography (10)
*Ciwis (10)
*Amer. History 1 (11)
*Amer. History 2 (11)
*Amer. Government (12)
*World History (12)

Total: 22 Credits
*Required by BFHS




duation Requirement
Approved by the South Dakota Board of Education Standards in July 2018

ADVANCED ENDORSEMENTS

In addition to the base requirements for the High School Diploma, students may earn advanced endorsements that are in alignment with the student’s
sersonal learning plan. Advanced endorsements outline specific coursework within the base diploma requirements to denote specific emphases.

Students may earn one or more of three advanced endorsements: Advanced Endorsement, Advanced Career Endorsement and Advanced Honors
Endorsement.

The requirements beyond the base high school diploma requirements are in red text in each advanced endorsement section below.

ADVANCED ENDORSEMENT REQUIREMENTS ADVANCED CAREER ENDORSEMENT REQUIREMENTS

Indicates a student has d coursewark consistent with entrance Indicates a student hos career experience in a concentrated area, based on academic

and for workplace exprie
4 UNITS OF LANGUAGE ARTS must include: 1 UNIT OF
* Writing: 1 unit FINE ARTS
peech or Debate: .5 unit
« Literature: 1 unit (must include .5 urit American Literature)
= Language Arls electives: 1.5 units
* Language Arts electives: 1.5 units

NITS OF MATHEMATICS must incl Y UNIT OF
3 UNITS OF MATHEMATICS s include: | %4 UNIT OF b PERSONAL FINANCI
= Algebral: 1 unit i or ECONOMICS
& z;‘;’;‘:’ﬁ' Ly 3 UNITS OF SCIENCE must include:

« Biology: 1 unit
3 UNITS OF SCIENCE must include: Y2 UNIT OF * Science electives: 2 units (a state-asproved computer
* Biology: 1 unit PHYSICAL

5 i 5 science course may be used as 1 unit elective]
% i T
2OfaR b Sclancar: 2 Ly . 3 UNITS OF SOCIAL STUDIES mustinclude: % UNIT OF HEALTH
3 UNITS OF SOCIAL STUDIES must include: * U.S. History: 1 unit or HEALTH
« U.S. History: 1 unit * U.S. Government: .5 unit INTEGRATION
* U.S. Government: .5 unit

* Social Studies electives: 1.5 units
* Social Studies electives: 1.5 units

2+ UNITS OF ANY COMBINATION of the following: 4% UNITS OF
1 UNIT OF ANY COMBINATION 5 % UNITS OF

* Approved Career & Technical Education units from the ELECTIVES
of the following: ELECTIVES same career cluster OR

* Approved Career & Technical Education
« Capstone Experience
* World language

4 UNITS OF LANGUAGE ARTS must include:
* Wiiting: 1 unit
* Speech or Debate: .5 unit
itercture: 1 unit (mustinclude .5 unit
American Literature)

* Capstone Experience
AND

nt has pursued advanced rigorous, academic cou pportunity scholarship eligibil

All high school coursework complefed witha “C” or I\ighor
4 UNITS OF LANGUAGE ARTS must include: 3 UNITS OF SOCIAL STUDIES Y2 UNIT OF

* Writing: 1.5 units must include: HEALTH or HEALTH
* Speech or Debate: .5 unit * U.S. History: 1 unit INTEGRATION
* Literature: 1.5 unit (must include .5 unit * U.S. Government: .5 unit
American Literature) * World History: .5 unit
* Language Arts electives: .5 unit * Geography: .5 tnit
* Social Studies elsctives: .5 unit

4 UNITS OF MATHEMATICS must include: F 2 UNITS OF ANY COMBINATION of | 2 ¥4 UNITS OF
* Algebral: 1 unit the following: ELECTIVES
* Geometry: | unit or ECONOMICS * Approved Career & Technical
+ Algebrall: 1 unit Educatfion OR
* Advanced Mathematics: 1 unit * Modern or Classcal Longuage

(details at sdos.sdbor.edu /require /require.himl) {including American Sign Language);

4 UNITS OF SCIENCE must include: % UNIT OF PHYSICAL | ™5t be in the sane language
+ Biology: 1 unit EDUCATION
+ Any Physical Science: 1 unit
* Chemistry or Physics: 1 unit
* Science elective: 1 unit

’\ south dokoia




Regent Scholar
* 4 years English

* 4 vyears Math

* 4 vyears Science

e 3years Social Science

e 1 full year Fine Arts

* No grade below C

* B Average

 Automatic acceptance in SD school

e 2 units of a modern or classical
language OR two (2) units of Career and
Technical Education (CTE) OR a
combination of one (1) unit of
modern/classical language and one (1)
unit of CTE.

Regent/Opportunity
Scholarships

Opportumty Scholarship
4 years English
* 4 vyears Math
* 4 years Science
e 3 years Social Science
e 1 full year Fine Arts
* No grade below C
* B Average
e 24 or higher ACT composite score

e 2 units of a modern or classical
language OR two (2) units of Career
and Technical Education (CTE) OR a
combination of one (1) unit of
modern/classical language and one
(1) unit of CTE.

« $7,500




BUILD
DAKOTA

SCHOLARSHIP FUND

S@UTHEAST /£, E @
TECH ROT Swesn | €@

echnical Institute


http://www.builddakotascholarships.com/

Occupations are...

Teaching in a public, private or parochial school:

*

*
*
*

K-12 Foreign Language

K-12 Special Education

High School Math or Science

High School Career &Technical education

Working:

* % % X

as a Registered Nurse

as an Accountant/Auditor

as an Engineer (includes all fields EXCEPT mining)
in Information Technology



» Institutional
> National

» Fastweb.com
> State

> Local



Purple Pride

Seniors will need 15 hours community service by May 15 to receive this scholarship.

Optlons for Hours

Compassion Cupboard
. Clean City parks
. Teen Court
. Special Olympics
. Clean at Rec Center
. 5k Runs
. Triathlon in August
. Chilli Feed for the holidays
. Spiritual Run
. Clean up school grounds

Belle Fourche

Purple

Pride

. Highway cleanup

. Downtown Thursdays

. July 4 Parade

*  Black Hills Roundup Working Together - School & Community Partnership
. Cleaning up after storms

. Rec Center Halloween Party & 5

. Sell tickets for Big Screen Buckets

. Nursing Home Christmas Party

. Help at track meets and soccer tournaments .

. Paint houses for community coalition WWW.bel|efourChepurD|epr|de.C0m

. Volunteer for youth sports
. Selling tickets at football games
. Volunteer for Church activities


http://www.bellefourchepurplepride.com/

DAKOTA
DREAMS

Free online tutoring for K-12 Students
SD Scholarship Bulletin Board

SD Summer Camps

Post-Secondary Checklist by Grades
www.ourdakotadreams.com



http://www.ourdakotadreams.com/

AVERAGE COST OF ATTENDANCE (COR) IN SOUTH DAKOTA*

The average Cost of Attendance at South Dakota's state public technical colleges and universities for resident and non-resident students is found below.

Remember, this does not take into account financial aid, such as scholarships, grants and work study!

NOTE: A resident and non-resident at the South Dakota public universities is determined by South Dakota Board of Regents’ Policy 3:2 - Resident and

Nonresident Classification of Students.

TUITION TUITION MISC. con con
SCHOOL & FEES: & FEES: Rnny  suppie.  PersonmL  TRRRSPOR  LOAN rorpis. TOTALS:
SD RESIDENT  NON-RESIDENT EXPENSES SD RESIDENT  NON-RESIDENT

Black Hills State University $8,900 $12,000 $10,800 $1,200 $2,500 $2,000 $25,500 $28,600
Dakota State University . ¢883%6 - $1,938 - $8990 -  $1200 -  $33535 - $2933 §25387 = $28.489
Northern State University $8,845 $11,947 $10,300 $1,200 $1,600 $1,400 $23,395 $26497
South Dakota Mines . $10400 $14,800 © $8800 & $1900 ©  $2000 ©  $3000 $26.170 : $30,570
South Dakota State University $9,299 $12,809 49,562 $1,200 $2,374 $2,309 $24.809 §28,319

University of South Dakota $9,432 $12,942 $9,904 $1,200 $3,204 $1,743 $25,563 $29,073

Lake Area Techincal College - © $9,000 © $1200 - $,440 - $2250 : $20,817

Mitchell Technical College $6,840 $6,800 $700 $900 $1,700 . . $16,940

Southeast Technical College y $7,650 o $B404 . $1L,200 . %2000 $2,306 . . $21,760

Quurn Dakota Technical College $7,650 $9,200 $1,500 $900 $1,800 . %0 $21,050 j

*This Cost of Attendance (COA) table shows one year of total expenses, assuming 20 credits plus generally applicable fees. (Generally applicable fees are those fees
that are assessed to the general population of students, including the general activity fee and facility fees.) Costs in yellow are “direct costs” paid directly to the

hool. Room and board applies to direct costs only when the student is living on-campus.




SOUTH DAKOTA COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES

The 10 public universities and technical colleges in South Dakota provide a variety of academic programs.

Black Hills State University
Black Hills State University - Rapid City

Dakota State University

.@ i Lake Area Technical College
Hmmusuts . %‘...m or Mitchell Technical College
K)UTH DAKOTA

mx FALLS

Northern State University
Technlcal Coll_

la ° South Dakota Mines

SOUTH DAKOTA s
. South Dakota State University

Southeast Technical College
University of South Dakota
University of South Dakota - Sioux Falls

Western Dakota Technical College




High School Dual Credit Program

South Dakota Board of Regents

Black Hills State University - Dakota State University — Northern State University — South Dakota
School of Mines & Technology — South Dakota State University — University of South Dakota

High school Juniors and Seniors attending a public high school within South Dakota may
be eligible to participate in this program and receive both high school and college credit at a
reduced rate per credit,

Admission Requirements (Applicants must Meet One of the Four Requirements Below):

1. High School junior eligible to enroll in a high school in South Dakota who meets
one of the following requirements:
a. Earn an ACT composite score of 24 reflective of the 70% percentile; or
b. Rankin upper one-third of their graduating class; or
¢. Earn a cumulative GPA of at least 3.50 on a 4.0 scale
. High school senior eligible to enroll in a high school in South Dakota who meets
one of the following requirements:
" a. Earn an ACT composite score of 21 reflective of the 50% percentile; or
b. Rankin the upper one-half of their graduating class; or
¢. Earnacumulative GPA of at least 3.25 on a 4.0 scale
. High School junior or senior eligible to enroll in a high school in South Dakota who
meets all of the following undergraduate admissions requirements:
a. Actscore of 18 (or of 21 for USD & SDSM&T); and
b. Successful completion of coursework requirements
s Four years of English
o Three years of advanced mathematics
o Three years of laboratory science
o Three years of social studies
One year of fine arts
Take one of the assessments below and meet the required score(s):
a. 10" grade ACT Aspire Summative Assessment — (score 434 or higher)
. b. Accuplacer (Sentence Skills - score 86 or higher AND Elementary Algebra -
score 76 or higher)




TEST DATES "ACT"

United States, US Territories, and Puerto Rico

2023|2024

Test Dates Regular Registration Late Registration Photo Upload and
Deadline Deadline Standby Deadline

September 9, 2023 August 4 August 18 September 1
October 28, 2023 September 22 October 6 October 20

December 9, 2023 November 3 November 17 December 1
February 10, 2024 January 5 January 19 February 2
April 13, 2024 March 8 March 22 April 5
June 8, 2024 May 3 May 17 May 31

July 13, 2024* June 7 June 21 July 5

*No test centers are scheduled in New York for the July test date.

Test Information Release for the 2023-2024 testing year will occur in September, April, and June.
See www.act.org/the-act/tir for more information.

www.act.org

22023 by ACT, Inc. All rights reserved. FPO4001.CN3253




Other Tests

PSAT SAT
Oct. 26th www.collegeboard.org
NCRC ASVAB
Oct. 27th Oct. 28th
Smarter Balance

March 29th — 31st



apr@t oN

October 15t — 315t

Seniors can apply up to 3 SD schools

BHSU rep will be here Wednesday, Oct. 27t
Financial Aid Night — Oct. 25t"



wwW.FAFSA.gov
Create a PIN

FAFSA application
will be available
Oct.1% of every
year.

BFHS Financial Aid
Night is Monday,
Oct. 25t 6 PM
High School Choir
Room



http://www.fafsa.gov/

NCAA Academic
Requirements



http://www.ncaa.org/

NCAA Eligibilit

ONE OPPORTUNITY.
LIMITLESS POSSIBILITIES.

If you want to plz rts at an NCAA Division | or Il school, start by registering for a Certification
Account with the NCAA Eligibility Center at eligibilitycenter.org. If you want to play Division lll sports

you aren’t sure wWhere you want to compete, start by creating a Profie Page at eligibilitycenter.org.

re Gourses, ¢

eligil mycenter ovglcoursellsl for

DIVISIUN I

Complete 10 }

Including seven In English, n or natural/physical acie

3, before your sever

ADDITIONAL
COURSES

ADDITIONAL
Englisk

4 years 3years 2years 1 year 2years
DIVISION 11

NATURAL/
PHYSICAL ADDITIONAL
SCIENCE her

chuds

3 years 2years 2years 3 years 2years 4 years

MP ADE-POINT AVE

EST SCORES

NCAA Academic R

* Start planning now!
Take the right courses
and eam the best
grades possible.

adTH

GRABE

* Find your high school’s list of NCAA-approved core courses
at eligibilitycenter.org/courselist.

« Sign up for a fres Profile Page at eligibilitycenter.org for
Information on NCAA requirements.

= Check with your counselor to
make sure you are on track to
complete the required number
of NCAA-approved courses
and graduate on time with
your class.

» Taka tha ACT or SAT and submit your scores to tha NCAA
Eligibility Gentar using code 9938,

» Ensure your sports participation information Is correct in
your Eligibility Center account.

« At the end of the year, ask your counselor at each high
school or program you attended to upload your official
transcript to your NCAA Eligibility Center acoount.

How to plan your high school courses to
meet the 16 core-course requirement:

TH TH
GRADE GRADE

{1} English (1) English

(1) Math (1) Math

{1} Science (1) Science

(1) Social S (1) Social Scienc
and/or additional and/or additional

4 CORE COURSES Y CORE COURSES

HIGH SCHOOL TIMELINE

f_—]~ = If you fall behind academically,
REG;STCR agk your for help

o) finding agproved courses you
d oan take,

= Register for a Profile Page or Certification Account with the
NCAA Eligibility Center at eligibilitycenter.org.

« Monitor your Eligibility Center account for next staps.

= At the end of the year, ask your counsalor at each high
school or program you attended to upload your official
transcript to your NCAA Eligibllity Center account.

« Complets your final NCAA-
approved core COUrses as
you prepare for graduation,

* Taks the ACT or SAT again,
It necessary, and submit
your scores to the NCAA Eligibility Cente- using code 8889,
Hoqueal your final amateurism umﬂclllm beginning April

1 orOct. 1 in your
NCAA Eligibility Center account at eligibilitycenter.org.

* After you graduate, ask your counselor to upload your final
official transcript with proof of graduation to your NCAA
Eligibility Center account.

* Reminder: Only students on an NCAA Division | or It
school's institutional request list will receive a certification,

U XUy

TH
GRADE

TH
GRADE

(4) English

(1) Math

(1) Science

(1) Social Science
and/or additional

4 CORE COURSES

U CORE COURSES

Follow us: W ancasec [ s [Ki

For more information: ncaa.org/playcollegesports | eligibilitycenter.org
Search Frequently Asked Questions: ncaa.org/studentfag




Top 30 Hot Careers

Top 30

Hot Careers
2016 - 2026
dir.sd.gov/hotcareers

South Dakota's Highest Projected Demand and Highest Wage Occupations

.

/

‘\ "V \" /“'»
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SOUTH DAKOTA
EPT.OF LABOR
& REGULATION

AW

Occupational Title

Total, All Occupations

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers
Registered Nurses

Sales Rep ives, Wholesale and M

Scientific

facturing, Except Technical and

Carpenters

Accountants and Auditors

First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers

Welders, Cutters, Solderers and Brazers

General and Operations Managers

Elementary School Teachers, Except Special Education

Insurance Sales Agents

Maintenance and Repair Workers, General

First-Line Supervisors of Food Preparation and Serving Workers
Management Analysts

Secondary School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education
Flectricians

Auotomotive Service Technicians and Mechanics

Loan Interviewers and Clerks

Cement Masons and Concrete Finishers

Operating Engineers and Other Construction Equipment Operators
Parts Salespersons

Clergy

First-Line Supervisors of Office and Administrative Support Workers
Child, Family and School Social Workers

les Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing, Technical and

a
cientific Products

S
S
Coaches and Scouts

Highway Maintenance Workers

Plumbers, Pipefitters and Steamfitters

Middle School Teachers, Except Special and Career/Technical Education
First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades and Extraction Workers

Loan Officers

Annual
Average
Demand
53,885
1,005
837
640

639
513
435
391
380
324
315
313
301
299
268

185
173
170
166
157

155

Annual
Median
Wage

$38,550
$55,658
$57,176

$34,504
$61,515
$42,695
$36,910
$110,150
$40,781
$47,648
$35,770
$32,852
$67,496
$41,475
$44,577
$37,839
$32,718
$36,526
$42,706
$32,395
$44,146
$47,486
$38,163
$71,907

$31,217
$33,322
$41,096
$41,901
$61,284
$60,177

Source: Labor Market Information Center, South Dakota Department of Labor and Regulation, August 2018

See dir.sd.gov/ for more information and resources on these Hot Careers

Annual
Average
Wage
$40,766
$40,766
$40,853
$62,175

$35,774
$65,456
$47,039
$37,614
$123,306
$41,575
$64,762
$36,597
$33,470
$79,099
$41,985
$45,951
$39,581
$33,425
$37,028
$43,753
$34,537
$47,036
$49,263
$39,767
$84,582

$33,978
$33,685
$43,195
$42,518
$63,.210
$63,988

Visit dir.sd.gov/Imic for carcer exploration information on hundreds of additional great caresr opportunities in South Dakota.

Labor Market Information Center
South Dakota Department of Labor and Regulation
605.626.2314 | dlr.sd.gov/Imic

disabilities.

Auxiliary aids and services are available upan request to individuals with

US. DOL funded. See dlrsd.gov/Imic/eta_grantaspx for details
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